Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS

## 06-01-1998



100722876

U.S. Department of Commerce Patents & Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. P1190-800 Date: May 22, 1998



MRD 5-22-98

To the Honorable Commissioner Please record the attached origin		D 96	
Name of conveying party(ies)	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	ja <b>š</b>	
Jae-Ik SON; Young-Ok PARK; Cheol-Oh KOO; Jeong-Hwan LIM; Hong-Yong KIM; Sang-Do KIM; Tae-Hee CHUN; and Hyock-Ju KWON	Name: KOREA INSTITUTE OF ENERGY RESEARCH		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Address: 71-2, Jang-Dong, Yoosung-Ku, Daejeon-Si, R.O. Korea		
_ Yes <u>xx</u> No			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
xx Assignment _ Merger _ Security Agreement _ Change of Name _ Other	_ Yes <u>xx</u> No		
Execution Date: April 30, 1998			
Application number(s) or patent number(s):     If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	on date of the application is: April 30, 1998		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
New Application			
Additional numbers attached?	Yes <u>xx</u> No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:     One		
Name: Nikaido, Marmelstein, Murray & Oram LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Street Address: Metropolitan Square, 655 Fifteenth Street, N.W.	XX Included in attached Check # 1600 /		
Suite 330 - G Street Lobby, Washington, D.C. 20005-5701 /1998 GMASHING 00000014 09083119	XX Any additional fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account		
±581 40.00 OP	8. Deposit account number: 14-1060 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true document.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true document.	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original	al	
	W//		
Charles M. Marmelstein	May 22, 1998 Date		
Name of Person Signing Signat Reg. No. 25,895	pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2		
i otal number of p	rages including cover sheet, attachments, and document. 2		

## **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

		the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and ed inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNO)			
Insert ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es)	71-2, Jang-Dong, Yoosung	g-Ku, Daejeon-Si, R.O.KORE <i>A</i>			
		pt of which is hereby acknowledged, o ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive			
[Title of Invention]	High efficiency compact	oybagfilter 			
*If the assignment is being filed after the	for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith unless otherwise indicated below:				
filing of the application, this	*filed on	, Serial No.			
ection must be completed	(Nikaido, Marmelstein, Murray & Oram is hereby authorized to insert the series code, seria number and/or filing date hereon, when known)				
	and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.  The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with application and any continuing, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient				
		IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the und	ersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixe	d his/her/their signature(s).	
Signature(s)	Sprine it	SON Jae-Ik (TYPE NAME) FARK Young-Ok (TYPE NAME)	April 30,1998		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	_ Yark 1.0	PARK Young-Ok	April 30,1998		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	(M	KOO Cheol-Oh	April 30,1998		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	Ka	LIM Jeong-Hwan	April 30,1998		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	11 8	KIM Hong-Yong	April 30,1998		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	Com	KIM Sang-Do	April 30,1998		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	/1 m 21	CHUN Tae-Hee	April 30,1998		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	flow form	KWON Hyock-Ju	April 50,1950		
	(SIGNATURÉ)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		

PATENT REEL: 9192 FRAME: 0370